

Government Gazette Staatskoerant

Vol. 646 15

15 April April 2019

No. 42403

N.B. The Government Printing Works will not be held responsible for the quality of "Hard Copies" or "Electronic Files" submitted for publication purposes





AIDS HELPLINE: 0800-0123-22 Prevention is the cure

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

THE GOVERNMENT PRINTING WORKS WILL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS THAT MIGHT OCCUR DUE TO THE SUBMISSION OF INCOMPLETE / INCORRECT / ILLEGIBLE COPY.

No future queries will be handled in connection with the above.

Contents

No.		Gazette No.	Page No.
	General Notices • Algemene Kennisgewings		
Communi	cations, Department of/ Kommunikasie, Departement van		
234	Broadcasting Act (4/1999): Appointment of Non-Executive Members of the Board of the South African Broadcasting Corporation	. 42403	4

GENERAL NOTICES • ALGEMENE KENNISGEWINGS

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNICATIONS NOTICE 234 OF 2019

APPOINTMENT OF NON-EXECUTIVE MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF THE SOUTH AFRICAN BROADCASTING CORPORATION

It is hereby published in terms of section 13(7) of the Broadcasting Act, 1999 (Act No.4 of 1999), that the President has appointed, the following persons as non-executive members of the Board of the South African Broadcasting Corporation (SABC Board):

- Ms Mary Papayya
- Ms Jasmina Patel
- Dr Marcia Socikwa
- Ms Mamodupi Mohlala-Mulaudzi (Designated as a Deputy Chairperson)
- Ms Bernedette Muthien
- Mr David Maimela
- Adv. Benjamin Motshedi Lekalakala
- Prof Sathasivan Cooper

Members of the SABC Board appointed will serve for the unexpired term of office of members who resigned from the SABC Board, which will expire on 15 October 2022.

PRESIDENT

WARNING!!!

To all suppliers and potential suppliers of goods to the Government Printing Works

The Government Printing Works would like to warn members of the public against an organised syndicate(s) scamming unsuspecting members of the public and claiming to act on behalf of the Government Printing Works.

One of the ways in which the syndicate operates is by requesting quotations for various goods and services on a quotation form with the logo of the Government Printing Works. Once the official order is placed the syndicate requesting upfront payment before delivery will take place. Once the upfront payment is done the syndicate do not deliver the goods and service provider then expect payment from Government Printing Works.

Government Printing Works condemns such illegal activities and encourages service providers to confirm the legitimacy of purchase orders with GPW SCM, prior to processing and delivery of goods.

To confirm the legitimacy of purchase orders, please contact:

Anna-Marie du Toit (012) 748-6292 (Anna-Marie.DuToit@gpw.gov.za) and

Siraj Rizvi (012) 748-6380 (Siraj.Rizvi@gpw.gov.za)

Printed by and obtainable from the Government Printer, Bosman Street, Private Bag X85, Pretoria, 0001 Contact Centre Tel: 012-748 6200. eMail: info.egazette@gpw.gov.za Publications: Tel: (012) 748 6053, 748 6061, 748 6065